All leaflets are available on: www.ascojoucomatic.com
FEATURES
● ASCO/JOUCOMATIC solenoid valves satisfy all relevant EC Directives
● The spool valves have threaded port connections and “NAMUR” style interface
● The same spool valve can be adapted for 3/2 NC or 5/2 functions for controlling
double-acting and single-acting actuators
● All the exhaust ports of this spool valve are pipable, providing better environmental
protection, particularly recommended for sensitive areas such as clean rooms, and

II 3 D IP65 T 85°C to T 135°C
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
551A001 / A001 MS / A002 / A002 MS 552A001 A001 MS / A002 / A002 MS
553A001 / A001 MS / A002 / A002 MS
OPTIONS
INSTALLATION
● The solenoid valves and air operated valves can be mounted in any position without affecting operation
● It is necessary to connect pipes or fittings to the exhaust ports to protect the internal parts of the spool valve and its
pneumatic operator if used outside or in harsh environments (dusts, liquids etc.)
● Spool valve supplied with two interface plates with NAMUR mating surfaces. Depending on function (NC 3/2 or 5/2),
position one of the two plates on the spool valve body before installing on actuator
● Dowel pin (if necessary), bolts and gaskets are standard supplied
●●●●● Threaded pipe connection identifier is G = G (ISO 228/1)
● Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
● Versions: pneumatic operated, spring return - codes G551A101 (1/4); G552A101 (3/8); G553A101 (1/2)
dual pneumatic operated, air return - codes G551A102 (1/4); G552A102 (3/8); G553A102 (1/2)
● Other pipe threads are available on request (For NPT ANSI 1.20.3, refer to the “Pilot Valves for the Process industry” catalogue)
● Coil type CM25 with connector type 30 ISO 4400 (Pg 11P)
● Polyamide coil
● Dustproof ATEX (Prefix “SCDU”) with a coil and spade plug connector with lead (2 m lead), TPL 20651
● Compliance with "UL" standard is available on request
● Set of stainless steel mounting screws, catalogue number 978 02 212 (Series 551)
● Set of two exhaust reducers, G1/8, catalogue number 881 00 344 (Series 551)
● Magnetic latch execution for 551 series, TPL 20649
● Suffix available:GD (air operated only, ATEX 2G/D c); MS (screw type manual operator)
● Plug with visual indication and with peak voltage suppression or with cable length of 2m (see section 11)
SC G 551 A 001 MS 230V / 50 Hz
SCDU G 551 A 002 115V / 50 Hz
voltage
suffix
prefix
pipe thread
basic number
36
0 ˚
1
4
5
3
3 - 5 (2 x 1/8)
A2
1 (1 x 1/4)
33
19
139**
192**13 13
83
12
24
O
*
4532
N
G
*
51
A1
3
42
=
=
=
=
6
180˚ 0
1
M5
42
3 5
1
42